

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS

ESTE INFORME CONTIENE INFORMACIÓN MUY IMPORTANTE SOBRE SU AGUA DE BEBER. TRADUZCALO O HABLE CON ALGUIEN QUE LO ENTIENDA BIEN.

Recordkeeping Requirements Not Met for Sept. 25, 2020 (Clerical Error to D.E.P. Records)

We violated a drinking water requirement.

- We failed to retain written records about our recycled flows in accordance with the Filter Backwash Recycling Rule.
- We failed to notify the Department that we are recycling our waste stream.
- We incurred a record keeping violation under the Safe Drinking Water Act.

What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time. You may continue to drink the water. If a situation arised where the water is no longer safe to drink, you will be notified within 24 hours.

What happened? What was done?

This was a Clerical Error when entering our Monthly readings to D.E.P. We have implimented a double check system to keep this from re-occurring.

For more information, please contact Cochranon Borough at (814) 425-3365

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you _____

PWS ID#: 6200008

Date distributed: 12/14/2020

*Susan Amalinger
Borough Manager*